

PRESS RELEASE 19 November 2019

Executive Recognition Swiss Post Solutions Director Honored at 16th Annual Stevie® Awards for Women in Business

New York, NY – <u>Swiss Post Solutions (SPS)</u>, an innovative leader in business process outsourcing and digitization solutions, is proud to announce that Pamela Tom, Director, Solution Design, was recognized with a Bronze Stevie® Award for Women in Business in the category of Executive of the Year. Pam is the fourth woman on the SPS North America team to be recognized with the Stevie Award since 2015.

The Stevie Awards for Women in Business honor women executives, entrepreneurs, employees, and the companies they run – worldwide. The Stevie Awards have been hailed as the world's premier business awards.

Nicknamed the Stevies for the Greek word for "crowned," the awards were presented to winners on November 15 during a dinner event attended by more than 550 people at the Marriott Marquis Hotel in New York City. The event was broadcast via Livestream.

More than 1,500 entries were submitted this year for consideration in more than 90 categories, including Executive of the Year, Entrepreneur of the Year, Company of the Year, Startup of the Year, Women Helping Women, and Women Run Workplace of the Year.

Pam's award in the category of Executive of the Year – Business Services recognizes her work in developing advanced business solutions for customers and prospects with a special focus on the digital transformation of business processes. Pam is Six Sigma-certified as a Lean Black Belt Professional (LBBP) and is currently a participant in SPS' Talent Opportunity Program (TOP), a global leadership training and development program.

Dan Moscatiello, SPS North America CEO, noted, "Since joining SPS in 2017, Pam has played a critical role in our organization. Not only does she lead a team that helps our customers transform the way they do business, she has led transformation initiatives within our organization as well. She embodies our corporate values – *Delivering Excellence*, *Innovative Thinking* and *Clients First* – in all aspects of her work and has played a significant role in our ongoing success."

About SPS

We connect the physical and digital worlds

Swiss Post Solutions (SPS) is a leading outsourcing provider for business processes solutions and innovative services in document management. A strong international client base relies on SPS' ability to envision, design and build end-to-end solutions and to be its trusted advisor for the key value drivers in BPO: offshore and nearshore capabilities, process optimization and technology, such as intelligent automation (including artificial intelligence and robotic process automation). Part of the Swiss Post Group



headquartered in Bern, Switzerland, SPS' 7,500 employees and specialized partners span the full range of the industry with focus on banking, insurance, telecommunications and healthcare, addressing customer needs in more than 20 countries.

Swiss Post Solutions (SPS) North America (NA) offers a comprehensive suite of business process outsourcing solutions and document management services that transform key business applications from paper to digital documents, enabling improved workflow and enhanced efficiencies. In the field of outsourced office services, SPS NA provides solutions to clients from an array of industries, including higher education, legal, financial services, insurance, media & entertainment and manufacturing among others. Headquartered in New York City, SPS NA has offices in Los Angeles, San Francisco, Chicago and Washington DC.

For further information, please visit www.swisspostsolutions.com

About the Stevie Awards

Stevie Awards are conferred in eight programs: the Asia-Pacific Stevie Awards, the German Stevie Awards, The American Business Awards®, The International Business Awards®, the Stevie Awards for Great Employers, the Stevie Awards for Women in Business, the Stevie Awards for Sales & Customer Service, and the new Middle East Stevie Awards. Stevie Awards competitions receive more than 12,000 entries each year from organizations in more than 70 nations. Honoring organizations of all types and sizes and the people behind them, the Stevies recognize outstanding performances in the workplace worldwide. Learn more about the Stevie Awards at http://www.StevieAwards.com.

Information

Contact: Janet Tarzia, Vice President, Marketing & Communications +1-212-204-0779, janet.tarzia@swisspost.com